A D V A N C E D  P O W E R  S O L U T I O N S
TOLL-FREE (US Only): (855) 664-2134 | OUTSIDE US: (925) 456-9890 | F: (925) 456-9050 | sales@advpower.com   www.advpower.com
Edited  on  7th  April,  2015 -1-
H HiTRON
UNIVERSAL INPUT HARMONIC CORRECTION (PFC)
AC-DC MEDICAL APPLICATION EXTERNAL DESKTOP
SWITCHING ADAPTER 90-106 WATTS GREEN POWER
SINGLE OUTPUT HEMP106G SERIES

• No Load Power < 0.21W
• 88-91% Efficiency
• Meets Level VI Efficiency Standards
• 2 Year Warranty
Emissions
Safety Approvals
EN55011 / FCC Class B
UL/EN 60601-1 (Medical)
CE Mark (LVD)
APPROVALS:
ULR
A D V A N C E D  P O W E R  S O L U T I O N S
TOLL-FREE (US Only): (855) 664-2134 | OUTSIDE US: (925) 456-9890 | F: (925) 456-9050 | sales@advpower.com   www.advpower.com
Ouput Specifications:
Active PFC  Vout Iout
APS106PMG-S120750-a-xxx   12.0Vdc  7.50A
APS106PMG-S150650-a-xxx   15.0Vdc 6.50A
APS106PMG-S190560-a-xxx  19.0Vdc 5.60A
APS106PMG-S240440-a-xxx   24.0Vdc  4.40A
APS106PMG-S360290-a-xxx   36.0Vdc  2.90A
APS106PMG-S480220-a-xxx   48.0Vdc  2.20A
• Replace “a” with the options below to designate the desired AC inlet option below:
 Suffix “8” Package:   2-Prong IEC-320 C8 Inlet (Class II Safety Approvals)
 Suffix “7” Package:   3-Prong IEC-320 C6 Inlet (Class I Safety Approvals)
• Replace “xxx” with output connector option desired as defined  here: http://advpower.com/dcconnector.pdf

 O
z.
)
SUFFIX “7”
IEC-320-C6
SAFETY CLASS I
SUFFIX “8”
IEC-320-C8
SAFETY CLASS II
APS106PMG SERIES:
EXTERNAL DESKTOP POWER SUPPLY
Edited  on  7th  April,  2015 -2-
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
SINGLE OUTPUT
MODEL NO. AC INLET O/P VOLTAGE O/P CURRENT
HEMP106G-S120750-7L IEC320-C6(DT7L) 12Vdc 7.5A
HEMP106G-S120750-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 12Vdc 7.5A
HEMP106G-S150650-7L IEC320-C6(DT7L) 15Vdc 6.5A
HEMP106G-S150650-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 15Vdc 6.5A
HEMP106G-S190560-7L IEC320-C6(DT7L) 19Vdc 5.6A
HEMP106G-S190560-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 19Vdc 5.6A
HEMP106G-S240440-7L IEC320-C6(DT7L) 24Vdc 4.4A
HEMP106G-S240440-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 24Vdc 4.4A
HEMP106G-S360290-7L IEC320-C6(DT7L) 36Vdc 2.9A
HEMP106G-S360290-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 36Vdc 2.9A
HEMP106G-S480220-7L IEC320-C6(DT7L) 48Vdc 2.2A
HEMP106G-S480220-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 48Vdc 2.2A
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]       WEIGHT: 400.0g (14.18 Oz.)